
December 31

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

January 1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31 February 1 2 3

JANUARY 2013

December 30

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

31 January 1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 February 1 2

JANUARY 2013

TN/Bell Buckle/D110/Bonita Johnson - bonitajohnson@fs.fed.us/SA/TRAINING

Prod, Pract, Train 

Unavailable due to 

Maintenance



January 27

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

28 29 30 31 February 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 March 1 2

FEBRUARY 2013

No Training Reset

WV/Elkins/ROSS Refresher/Cameron Crisp 304-636-1800/PRACTICE

CA/Fremont/CA ROSS Basic/Chad Stokes/CA ROSS/TRAINING

CO/Grand Junction/D310/Kim Bang - kbang@blm.gov/TRAINING

PA/Warran/Allegheny SO/ ROSS Refresh/ C.Crisp – cacrisp@fs.fed.us/SA/PRACTICE

NM/Albuquerque/D310/Christine Hawkins-chawkins@fs.fed.us/PRACTICE

Prod, Pract, Train 

Unavailable due to 

Maintenance

Prod, Pract, Train 

Unavailable due to 

Maintenance

MN/St. Paul/MIFC/ROSS 

Intro for IMT/Ronda Estey - 

ronda.estey@bia.gov/

PRACTICE

CA/CFA/ECC Academy/Matt Jauregui or Peter Billings/

CA ROSS/TRAINING CA

CA/CFA/ECC Academy/Matt Jauregui or Peter Billings/CA ROSS/TRAINING CA

ID/Boise/NIFC/ROSS ARH/C. Leonard -

cleonard@blm.gov/Prod

ID/Boise/NIFC/ROSS Query Studio/Charlie Leonard - cleonard@blm.gov/Prod

Practice and Training 

unavailable due to 

maintenance

FL/Tallahassee/Gov Training Center/Basic ROSS/ Pat Boucher - pmboucher@fs.fed.us / TRAINING SA



February 24

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

25 26 27 28

90

March 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

March 2013

No Training Reset

CA/Fremont/ROSS Basic/Chad Stokes/TRAINING

CA/NOPS Drills/Anale Burlew/PRACTICE

CA/NOPS Drills/Anale Burlew/PRACTICE

CA/NOPS Drills/Anale 

Burlew/PRACTICE

CA/Redding/D310/Daneen Cone/D310/Training

CA/NOPS Drills/Anale Burlew/PRACTICE

AZ/Flagstaff/Intermediate ROSS/Mary Lovejoy - 928-527-3558/SW/TRAINING SW

CA/Redding/NOPs/D110 ROSS/Daneen Cone  dcone@fs.fed.us/TRAINING

CA/DFA/ROSS for IMT/TBD/PRACTICE

OR/PDX/Pract TM deplyl/

M. Hintz rhintz@fs.fed.us/

PRACTICE

FTR3 Release 

CA/DFA/ECC/Matt Jauregui  and Peter Billings/CA 

ROSS/TRAINING CA

CA/DFA/ECC/Matt Jauregui  and Peter Billings/CA ROSS/TRAINING CA

MN/St. Paul/MIFC/ROSS 

Refresher/Ronda Estey - 

ronda.estey@bia.gov/

PRACTICE



March 31

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

April 1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 May 1 2 3 4

APRIL 2013

CA/NOPS Drills/Anale Burlew/PRACTICE

CA/NOPS Drills/Anale 

Burlew/PRACTICE

CA/DRTC/CA ROSS Dispatcher/Annie Loeffler/CA ROSS/TRAINING

MT/MSO/ROSS Basic/Christine Accetturo - 

caccetturo@fs.fed.us/ PRACTICE

AK/Fairbanks/AFS/D110/Hilary Shook -hshook@blm.gov /SA – 24/TRAINING

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

CA/SOPS Drills/PRACTICE

CA/CFA/C-310/Bill Reid/

PRACTICE

CA/CFA/C-310/Bill Reid/PRACTICE

CO/Pueblo/D110/Eric Toft - 

etoft@fs.fed.us/ PRACTICE

PRACTICE UNAVAILABLE 

DUE TO TESTING

PRACTICE UNAVAILABLE DUE TO TESTING

CA/SOPS Drills/Tim Bozarth - tim.bozarth@fire.ca.gov/PRACTICE

OR/Prineville/D110/Beth Fildes  bfildes@fs.fed.us/

PRACTICE

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

CA/MMU/Theresa Bullis/PRACTICE

ID/Boise/NIFC/D310/G. Dingman - gdingman@blm.gov/D310/TRAINING



April 28

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

29 30 May 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31 June 1

May 13

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

 UT/Draper/ROSS Basic/Draper Dispatch/FS NW/Sean Lodge  slodge@fs.fed.us/TRAINING SW

WA/Wenatchee/Basic ROSS/Central Washington Interagency Communications Center/

Brant Stanger 509-884-3473/NW/TRAINING

CA/Burbank/CA ROSS/Chad Stokes - chad.stokes@calema.ca.gov/PRACITCE

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

CA/San Bernardino/AR Historical/Lauri Forni  lforni@fs.fed.us/PRACTICE  

Cancelled due to fire activity

13:00 - 17:00

Training Server Snapshot

ROSS HD in house Training/ Danny Le

ROSS Training Server Unavailable due to Maintenance



May 26

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

27 28 29 30 31 June 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30

June 13

08:00 - 23:00

Practice Update with Prod

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

MN/St. Paul/WF Academy/ROSS Basic/Ronda Estey - 

ronda.estey@bia.gov/PRACTICE

MN/St. Paul/MIFC/D311 IA Dispatcher/Ronda Estey - ronda.estey@bia.gov/PRACTICE

Oregon Dpt Forestry Drills - 

Mike Hintz (503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

MT/MSO/Report Basic&QS/ jpolutnik@fs.fed.us/PRACTICE

ID / Twin Falls  / D110 / Dispatch / vljensen@fs.fed.gov

MN/St. Paul/WF Academy/D110/Ronda Estey - ronda.estey@bia.gov/PRACTICE
ODF/ Drills - Mike Hintz (503) 808-

2720 /PRACTICE

ODF Drills - Mike Hintz 

(503) 808-2720  

PRACTICE

UT/Richfield/Dispatch/Basic ROSS/Marleen Chappell/435-896-8404/

NV / Elko / Basic ROSS / Elko Dispatch / Colleen Reid - creid@blm.gov / TRAINING

NV / Elko / Basic ROSS / Elko Dispatch / Colleen Reid - creid@blm.gov / TRAINING



June 30

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

July 1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31 August 1 2 3

JULY 2013



July 28

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

29 30 31 August 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 13

Training Server Practice Server Server Maintenance



September 1

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 October 1 2 3 4 5

September 13

08:00 - 17:00

Practice Unavailable for 

Refresh

NJ/Freehold/D310/L.McIntyre-Kelly lmcintyrekelly@fs.fed.us/training - D310



September 29

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

30 October 1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 November 1 2

OCTOBER 2013

Practice Unavailable due to Maintenance

D310/MS/Bearl/SA/Jeff Brice - jeff_brice@nps.gov

Practice Unavailable due to Maintenance



October 27

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

28 29 30 31 November 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 13

AZ/Tuscon/Basic ROSS/Tuscon IRFC/R. Williams 

tucsondispatch@gmail.com/5202022710/AZ

PRACTICE  D110 Rewrite Committee / G. Waters 360-891-5127 glwaters@fs.fed.us  PRACTICE



December 1

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31 January 1 2 3 4

December 13

12:00 - 18:00

Training Snapshot

CA ROSS Database Work/Tim Borarth - tim.bozarth@fire.ca.gov / (916) 657-4929

19:00 - 23:00

Training Server Rest

D310 Data Maintance/Josh Haney -  jchaney@blm.gov / 208.387.5333

13:00 - 18:00

Training Snapshot
PRACTICE OUT OF SERVICE FOR REFRESH
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